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GRAINS AND OILSEEDS
Table 1: Grains Producer Prices

Product Buyer Purchase Price Contact Details Payment
(US$/t)

Maize GMB US$390.00 0242-701885-99 Transfer

GMB (White) US$390.00 0242-701885-99 Transfer
Sorghum | Delta (Red) US$335.00 0712639336 Cash/Transfer

Grainco US$300.00 0719834782 Cash/Transfer
Rapoko GMB US$390.00 0242-704538 Transfer

Millet GMB US$390.00 0242-701885-99 Transfer
Mega Market US$1 300.00 0773014791 Cash/Transfer
Ace Field US$1 300.00 0772956010 Cash/Transfer
Grainco US$1 200.00 0719834782 Cash/Transfer
GMB US$750.00 0242-701885-99 | Cash/Transfer
Nutrie Foods US$1 400.00 0773210307 Transfer
ProBrands - 0775265862 -

i;\/' B- (Grade US$470.00 0242-701885-99 | Cash/Transfer
GMB- (Other US$450.00 0242-701885-99 | Cash/Transfer
Grades)

PHI - 0773381825 -

Sugar beans
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OILSEEDS

Table 2: Oilseeds Producer Prices

Product

Buyer

Purchase Price
(US$/t)

Contact Details

Payment

Groundnuts

GMB (with
shells)

US$500.00

0242-701885-99

Transfer

ProBrands Pvt
Ltd (without
shells)

US$1 250.00

0775265862

Ace Field
(without shells)

US$950.00

0772956010

Cash/Transfer

Nutrie Foods
(without shells)

US$1 200.00

0773210307

Cash/Transfer

Soya beans

GMB

US$620.00

0242-701885-99

Cash/Transfer

Sunflower

Pure Oil
Industries

US$430.00

0773059588

Grainco

US$600.00

0719834782

Cash/Transfer

GMB

US$713.00

0242-701885-99

Transfer

Round nuts

GMB

0242-701885-99

Transfer

Popcorn

ProBrands Pvt
Ltd

US$650.00

0775265862

Sesame

Open Sesame
Pvt Ltd

US$900.00

0772870105

Cash/Transfer

GMB

US$800.00

0242-701885-99

Transfer

4+ GMB prices for Soyabeans and Sunflower have a local currency and a foreign currency

component.
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HORTICULTURE

Table 3: Horticultural Produce Wholesale Prices as 31 January 2025 at Harare Mbare -
Musika and Bulawayo CBD Market.

Commodity

Mbare Musika

US$

Bulawayo CBD Market

US$

24 Jan 2025

31 Jan 2025

24 Jan 2025

31 Jan 2025

Potatoes (medium) (kq)

0.34

0.33

0.48

0.44

Potatoes (large) (kg)

0.48

0.46

0.60

0.58

Tomatoes (ka)

0.34

0.31

0.44

0.44

Onions (dried) (ka)

0.45

0.40

0.75

0.80

Onions (fresh) (bundle)

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Butternuts (ka)

0.46

0.46

0.42

0.44

| Broccoli (ka)

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

Lettuce (per head)

0.50

0.50

1.00

1.00

Cauliflower (per ka)

2.00

2.00

2.50

2.50

Cabbaaes (per head)

0.50

0.50

1.00

1.00

Covo (6.5ka)

2.00

2.00

3.50

3.50

Sugar beans (ka)

1.84

1.84

1.78

1.78

Groundnuts (with shells) (ka)

0.26

0.25

0.48

0.48

Groundnuts (without shells)

1.45

1.45

1.86

1.86

Wheat (20ka)

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

| Roundnuts (without shells)

1.58

1.58

2.58

2.58

Sunflower (20ka)

8.50

8.00

7.00

7.00

Finger Millet (per kq)

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.20

Sorghum (per ka)

0.65

0.65

0.42

0.42

Sweet Potatoes (20l tin)

9.00

9.00

Soyabeans (201)

8.00

8.00

12.00

12.00

Carrots (per ka)

0.82

0.82

1.00

1.00

Cucumbers (per ka)

0.36

0.36

0.33

0.36

Maize (dried) (20l tin)

8.50

8.50

9.00

8.00

Green mealies (dozen)

2.50

2.00

3.25

3.25

Apples (local) (ka)

1.15

1.17

1.13

1.13

Bananas (kq)

0.47

0.47

0.45

0.45

Watermelon (head)

3.00

3.00

3.50

3.50

Oranaes (ka)

0.85

0.85

0.68

0.66

Garlic (ka)

4.50

4.00

4.00

4.00

Ginger (kg)

2.50

2.50

3.50

3.50

Green Pepper (kg)

2.50

2.50

0.50

0.50

Matemba (20L tin)

34.00

36.00

42.00

43.00

Mopani worms (201 tin)

Eaas (crate)

3.50

3.50

4.00

4.00

Okra (5l tin)

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.00

Broilers (per bird)

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

NB- Mbare market prices were provided by Emkambo.
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Table 4: Agricultural Produce Prices at Chipadze, Sakubva and Chiredzi Markets

Commodity

Measure

Chipadze
Market
(US$)

Sakubva
Market
(US$)

Chitima
(US$)

31 January

31 January

31 January

201 tin (20 ka)

25.00

27.00

Groundnuts (Without shells)

201 tin (20 kg)

22.00

20.00

24.00

Groundnuts (With shells)

201 tin (20 kq)

7.00

6.50

Maize(grain)

201 tin (20 kg)

9.00

8.00

8.50

Sweet potatoes

201 tin (20 kg)

8.00

8.50

| Roundnuts (Without shells)

201 tin (20 kq)

21.00

I Sugar beans

201 tin (20 kg)

24.00

25.00

27.50

Wheat

201 tin (20 ko)

Butternuts

Pocket(10kg)

7.50

9.50

Cabbages

Head

0.50

0.75

Bundle

0.72

| Cucumber

(Sasseka)60ka

0.78

I Broccoli

Head

2.50

Okra

51 tin

4.00

4.00

Irish Potatoes

Large Pocket

(1B /)

13.00

12.00

Irish Potatoes

Medium Pocket
(15 ka)

9.00

8.00

Onion dried

Pocket (10 kg)

4.50

7.50

Fresh Onions

Bundle

0.75

0.75

Covo

Bundle

2.00

2.00

Tomatoes

(Sandak) 30 kg

13.00

12.00

Lettuce

Head

0.75

0.50

Apples

Per 12 kg

11.50

11.50

Garlic

1kg

4.50

5.50

Ginger

1 kg

2.50

2.50

Mopani Worm

201 tin (20 ko)

Oranges

Pocket

3.00

4.50

Eggs

Crate

3.50

3.50

Chicken

Bird (broiler)

5.50

6.00

Green Mealies

Dozen

2.00

3.00

Water Melon

Each

3.00

3.00

Sorghum

20 liter tin

8.00

9.00

Matemba

20 litre tin

37.00
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Table 5: Agricultural Produce Prices at Sanyati, Dombotombo and Chinhoyi Markets

Commodity

Measure

Sanyati
(US$)

Dombotombo
(US$)

Chinhoyi
Market
(US3$)

31 January

31 January

31 January

Cowpeas

201 tin (20 kq)

26.00

Groundnuts (Without shells)

201 tin (20 kg)

20.00

21.00

23.00

|| Groundnuts (With shells)

201 tin (20 ka)

6.50

7.00

I Maize(grain)

201 tin (20 kg)

8.00

8.50

I Sweet potatoes

201 tin (20 kg)

5.00

7.00

Roundnuts (Without shells)

20l tin (20 kg)

Sugar beans

201 tin (20 kg)

33.00

31.00

Wheat

201 tin (20 kg)

Butternuts

Pocket(10kg)

Cabbages

Head

1.00

Carrots

Bundle

Cucumber

(Sasseka)60kqg

0.50

Broccoli

Head

Okra

51 tin

4.00

Irish Potatoes

Large Pocket

(1E 1)

11.50

Irish Potatoes

Medium Pocket
(15 kq)

Onion dried

Pocket (10 kg)

Fresh Onions

Bundle

Covo

Bundle

Tomatoes

(Sandak) 30 kg

Lettuce

Head

Apples

Per 12 kg

Garlic

1 kg

Ginger

1 kg

Mopani Worm

201 tin (20 kg)

Oranges

Pocket

Eggs

Crate

Chicken

Bird (broiler)

Green Mealies

Dozen

Water Melon

Each

Sorghum

20 liter tin

Matemba

20 litre tin
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The Zimbabwe Agricultural Show Society Farmers Market

A Market for Farmers and Traders is open at the Zimbabwe Agricultural Society — Harare Show
Ground. Please contact the following for bookings:

Mr Nherera 0772467701

Mr Mudzamiri 0772268047

Mr Uzande 0772959898

Mr Dhewa 0772137717

Mr Mukove 0772137768
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Table 6: Beef wholesale prices as of 31 January 2025

Forequarter

Hindquarter
Side

Forequarter

Hindquarter

Side

N e

Casings -
Liver
Oxtail
Guru
Lungs
Kidney
Heel Set
Reeds

Big Heads

Hearts

Trimmings
Bybles
Goat Head
Goat Set
Goat

Melts
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Table 7: Beef Producer Prices

Grade Koala Meats Price
(USD) per kg

MC Meats Price
(USD) per kg

Surrey Abattoir
Price (USD) per kg

Super(feedlot)
Super

Choice
Commercial
Economy
Manufacturing

3.80
3.10
3.00
2.70
1.50

3.80
2.60
2.60
2.40
1.15

Table 8: Goats and Sheep Producer Prices

Grade Goats Price (USD)

per kg

MC Surrey MC Surrey

Meats Abattoir | Meats | Abattoir
LAMB

5.30

4.80

Sheep Price (USD) per kg

MC Meats Surrey
Abattoir
MUTTON
3.15
3.03
2.87
2.30

2.65

3.05
2.90

Super

Choice
Standard 2.55 1.60 3.60 1.60
Inferior 2.10 0.80 2.60 0.80
Mutton Mutton - - -

2.29
2.10

6.00
4.50

Table 9: Pork Producer Price
Surrey Abattoir per kg

Price as at 31 January 2025 (US$)

2.70
1.70

Super Pork
Manufacturing

Table 10: Milk Producer Price by Processor
Company

Price as at 31 January 2025 (US$)

Dairiboard
Dendairy
Kefalos
Nestle
Prodairy
Source: ZADF
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INTERNATIONAL COMMODITY PRICES

Table 11: International Commodity Prices as at 31 January 2025

Safex (R/mt) [Safex’ US GULF CBOT Cot look A
Futures Prices |(US$/mt) (US$/mt) (US$/mt) Index

asat 31Jan |[Futures Prices |[Spot Price as [Futures Prices [(USc/Ib) as at
2025 asat 31 Jan |at 31 Jan 2025 jasat 31 Jan |31 Jan 2025
2025 2025

White Maize 6 748.00 361.05 - -
Yellow Maize 5585.00 298.82 220.17 192.98
Wheat (HRW) 3990.00 213.48 241.22 -
\Wheat (SRW) 5910.00 316.21 242.14 208.12
9 350.00 500.27 383.60
10 000.00 535.05 -

*Safex price_ SRW is bread milling wheat.

e The price of white maize decreased on the SAFEX market from US$374.02/mt last
week to US$361.05/mt this week.
The price of yellow maize increased on the US GULF and CBOT markets from
US$215.93/mt and US$189.75/mt last week to US$220.17/mt and US$192.98/mt
this week respectively and decreased on the SAFEX market from US$305.45/mt last
week to US$298.82/mt this week.

The price of wheat (SRW) decreased on the SAFEX market from US$316.30/mt last
week to US$316.21/mt this week and increased on the US GULF and CBOT markets
from US$227.08/mt and US$196.73/mt last week to US$242.14/mt and
US$208.12/mt this week respectively.

The price of soya beans decreased on the SAFEX, US GULF and CBOT markets
from US$521.11/mt, US$412.82/mt and US$383.97/mt last week to US$500.27/mt,
US$406.02/mt and US$383.60/mt respectively.

The price of sunflower seeds decreased on the SAFEX market from US$542.49/mt
last week to US$535.05/mt this week.

1 US$/Rand exchange rate is US$1=R18.69
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